rawford
ivestock

arket

fmmmmmmmmme]
vl

Market report for Friday, September 13, 2024. We sold 1,892 head for the day consisting of 280 head of
weighups and the balance being feeder steers and heifers.

Top of the feeding cows were $135-$141, a dollar stronger than last sale with a large portion of today’s
cows going on feed. Slaughter cows were un-evenly steady at $125-$131. Thin, gimpy cow sold good at $108-$120.
Big, fat cows were $130 all the way up to $157. Bulls were steady on the big ones to a tick stronger at $150-$160.
We had our final major yearling sale of the year with good demand despite most of the major feedyards being pretty
full, taking on video cattle from the summer and continued pressure on the fat cattle from the packers making it hard
on our feedyard guys.

We had a good day overall and now turn our focus to the fall run in October. Thank you to the consignors,
buyers and crew for another great week on a hot September day!

Representative Market:

Name Qty Desc AvgWT  Bid
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT 37 BLK/BWF-HFR 677# $254.00
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN,

CRAWFORD 9 BLACK-HFR  646# $250.00
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT 29 BLK/BWF-HFR 729%# $248.75
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD 13 BLK/BWF-HFR 704# $241.50
STURMAN/BRYCE , LUSK 44 CHAR X-HFR  787# $241.50
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN,

CRAWFORD 30 BLACK-HFR  763# $240.00
LLP SPENCER RANCH , EDGEMONT 15 BLK/BWF-HFR 741# $238.00
QUARTER CIRCLE W RANCH , 9 BLK/RED-HFR 681# $234.00
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE 16 BLACK-HFR  808# $230.75
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT 13 BLACK-HFR  832# $230.00
FEDERLE/ANDY AND HOLLY ,

HARRISON 18 BLK/BWF-HFR 823# $228.50
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT 16 BLK/RED-HFR 820# $226.00
SKINNER/ETHAN AND KYLEE , HAY

SPRINGS 18 BLACK-HFR  853# $226.00
WOODRUM/NATHAN , HARRISON 12 BLK/BWF-HFR 825# $225.00
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN

CRAWFORD 12 BLACK-HFR  894# $224.50

WADE CATTLE CO LLC, LUSK 11 BLK/RED-HFR 840# $224.00




BOLEK RANCH , HAY SPRINGS

A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN ,
HERMOSA

WILSON/BILL , HARRISON

RANKIN RANCHES INC/J. S. , SHAWNEE

STANGLE/KEN & LINDA,
HEMINGFORD

DAVIS CATTLE CO INC. , LOVELAND
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT
MANSFIELD/SANDY , CRAWFORD
JLAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT
PFISTER RANCH INC/JACK , LUSK
MANION/MIKE , HEMINGFORD
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT
MANION/MIKE , HEMINGFORD
PFISTER RANCH INC/JACK , LUSK
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON

ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT

SKINNER/ETHAN AND KYLEE , HAY
SPRINGS

TANNER/BILL , EDGEMONT
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON

PFISTER RANCH INC/JACK , LUSK
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT

14
17

11
14
26
10
41
10

56
10
65
37
62
14
36
119

17

14
16
53
118
18
20

BLK/BWF-HFR 901#

RED-HFR
RED-HFR
BLACK-HFR

HERF-HFR
HERF-HFR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
RED-STR
BLK/BWF-STR

BLACK-STR
RED-STR
MIX-STR
MIX-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR

¢ RANEDRD, 4

910#
792#
956#

987#
1093#
685#
716#
791#
675#
809#
809#
843#
876#
846#
901#
805#
867#
852#

913#
826#
843#
891#
937#
987#
968#
1019

$223.50

$221.25
$221.00
$218.50

$213.50
$197.00
$271.00
$260.50
$251.25
$249.00
$245.50
$245.00
$244.00
$243.00
$242.75
$241.50
$241.00
$239.50
$238.00

$237.50
$237.00
$235.50
$234.50
$231.00
$228.75
$225.00
$218.00

4

HERITAGE SEE])
=FEED=

Market report brought to you this week by:




