

Market report for Friday, September 13, 2024. We sold 1,892 head for the day consisting of 280 head of weighups and the balance being feeder steers and heifers.

Top of the feeding cows were \$135-\$141, a dollar stronger than last sale with a large portion of today's cows going on feed. Slaughter cows were un-evenly steady at \$125-\$131. Thin, gimpy cow sold good at \$108-\$120. Big, fat cows were \$130 all the way up to \$157. Bulls were steady on the big ones to a tick stronger at \$150-\$160. We had our final major yearling sale of the year with good demand despite most of the major feedyards being pretty full, taking on video cattle from the summer and continued pressure on the fat cattle from the packers making it hard on our feedyard guys.

We had a good day overall and now turn our focus to the fall run in October. Thank you to the consignors, buyers and crew for another great week on a hot September day!

Representative Market:

Name	Qty	Desc	AvgWT	Bid
HOVLAND/VERN , EDGEMONT	37	BLK/BWF-HFR	677#	\$254.00
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	9	BLACK-HFR	646#	\$250.00
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT	29	BLK/BWF-HFR	729#	\$248.75
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD	13	BLK/BWF-HFR	704#	\$241.50
STURMAN/BRYCE , LUSK	44	CHAR X-HFR	787#	\$241.50
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	30	BLACK-HFR	763#	\$240.00
LLP SPENCER RANCH , EDGEMONT	15	BLK/BWF-HFR	741#	\$238.00
QUARTER CIRCLE W RANCH,	9	BLK/RED-HFR	681#	\$234.00
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE	16	BLACK-HFR	808#	\$230.75
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT	13	BLACK-HFR	832#	\$230.00
FEDERLE/ANDY AND HOLLY , HARRISON	18	BLK/BWF-HFR	823#	\$228.50
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT	16	BLK/RED-HFR	820#	\$226.00
SKINNER/ETHAN AND KYLEE , HAY SPRINGS	18	BLACK-HFR	853#	\$226.00
WOODRUM/NATHAN , HARRISON	12	BLK/BWF-HFR	825#	\$225.00
H QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH IN , CRAWFORD	12	BLACK-HFR	894#	\$224.50
WADE CATTLE CO LLC , LUSK	11	BLK/RED-HFR	840#	\$224.00

	1		1	1
BOLEK RANCH , HAY SPRINGS	22	BLK/BWF-HFR	901#	\$223.50
A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA	14	RED-HFR	910#	\$221.25
WILSON/BILL , HARRISON	17	RED-HFR	792#	\$221.00
RANKIN RANCHES INC/J. S. , SHAWNEE	9	BLACK-HFR	956#	\$218.50
STANGLE/KEN & LINDA , HEMINGFORD	11	HERF-HFR	987#	\$213.50
DAVIS CATTLE CO INC. , LOVELAND	14	HERF-HFR	1093#	\$197.00
HOVLAND/VERN, EDGEMONT	26	BLK/BWF-STR	685#	\$271.00
MANSFIELD/SANDY, CRAWFORD	10	BLACK-STR	716#	\$260.50
J LAZY P RANCH , LANCE CREEK	41	BLK/BWF-STR	791#	\$251.25
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT	10	BLK/BWF-STR	675#	\$249.00
PFISTER RANCH INC/JACK , LUSK	8	BLACK-STR	809#	\$245.50
MANION/MIKE , HEMINGFORD	56	BLK/RED-STR	809#	\$245.00
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE	10	BLACK-STR	843#	\$244.00
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT	65	BLK/BWF-STR	876#	\$243.00
MANION/MIKE , HEMINGFORD	37	BLK/BWF-STR	846#	\$242.75
PFISTER RANCH INC/JACK , LUSK	62	BLK/BWF-STR	901#	\$241.50
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT	14	BLACK-STR	805#	\$241.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	36	RED-STR	867#	\$239.50
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT	119	BLK/BWF-STR	852#	\$238.00
SKINNER/ETHAN AND KYLEE , HAY SPRINGS	17	BLACK-STR	913#	\$237.50
TANNER/BILL , EDGEMONT	8	RED-STR	826#	\$237.00
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT	14	MIX-STR	843#	\$235.50
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD	16	MIX-STR	891#	\$234.50
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	53	BLK/RED-STR	937#	\$231.00
PFISTER RANCH INC/JACK , LUSK	118	BLACK-STR	987#	\$228.75
THOMSEN/JARED , EDGEMONT	18	BLACK-STR	968#	\$225.00
ROBINSON/COLE , MOORCROFT	20	BLK/BWF-STR	1019	\$218.00



Market report brought to you this week by: